

Whatcom County

COUNTY COURTHOUSE 311 Grand Avenue, Ste #105 Bellingham, WA 98225-4038 (360) 778-5010

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: AB2021-636 **Version**: 1

Type: Ordinance Status: Adopted

File created: 10/28/2021 In control: Council Finance and Administrative Services

Committee

On agenda: 11/23/2021 Final action: 11/23/2021

Title: Ordinance Establishing the Birch Bay Lynden Rd & Blaine Rd Intersection Improvements Fund and

Establishing a Project Based Budget for the Birch Bay Lynden Rd & Blaine Rd Intersection

Improvements Fund; CRP #906001

Indexes: Budget / Finance / Revenue, Building / Construction, Roads & Bridges

Attachments: 1. Agenda Bill Master Report, 2. Adopted Ordinance 2021-078, 3. Proposed Ordinance, 4.

Supplemental Budget Request, 5. Six-Year Transportation Improvement Program, 6. Notice of Action

Proposed on 11.9.2021, 7. Notice of Action Taken on 11.23.2021

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/23/2021	1	Council Finance and Administrative Services Committee	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass
11/23/2021	1	Council	ADOPTED	Pass
11/9/2021	1	Council	INTRODUCED	Pass

Primary Contact Email: mcaldwel@co.whatcom.wa.us

TITLE FOR AGENDA ITEM:

Ordinance Establishing the Birch Bay Lynden Rd & Blaine Rd Intersection Improvements Fund and Establishing a Project Based Budget for the Birch Bay Lynden Rd & Blaine Rd Intersection Improvements Fund; CRP #906001

SUMMARY STATEMENT OR LEGAL NOTICE LANGUAGE:

Request establishes the Birch Bay Lynden Rd. & Blaine Rd. Intersection Improvements Fund in the amount of \$650,000 for preliminary engineering and right-of-way phases of the project.